

ITEM NO.9 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21159/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 1374/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 1375/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 1376/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 1377/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 1378/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 1379/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 1380/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 1381/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 1778/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 1981/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 1982/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 2632/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7155/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7225/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7226/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7227/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7228/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7230/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7231/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7232/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7233/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7234/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7235/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7242/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7243/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7244/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7245/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 7246/2013 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 3669/2015 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 3670/2015 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 3671/2015 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 4203/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM PAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE THROUGH THE COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.113367/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113368/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.113370/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.113369/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 08-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is urged before us that the High Court has adverted to the sale instance relied upon by the petitioners pertaining to Kadarapur village but no analyses of the said sale instance has been done by the High Court unlike by the Reference Court. Further, the High Court erroneously proceeded to rely on the sale instance pertaining to another village Ghata.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to serve on the Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)