

ITEM NO.9
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21159/2020

RAM PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE THROUGH THE COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24243/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.122621/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Diary No(s). 21159/2020

Ld. Advocate-on-record Mr. Samar Vijay Singh appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 submits that he has filed vakalatnama today in the morning. He further submits that these respondents do not wish to file the counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit have been filed in respect of respondent nos. 3 to 5, 7, 9 and 12.

Diary No(s) . 24243/2020

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no. 3 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, as a last opportunity.

List again on 16.11.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar